

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6, 7-8 & 9-10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).760-761/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in RP No. 260/2005 & RP No.261/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQUISITION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

with

I.A.Nos.5-6(Appln.for substitution)

I.A.Nos.7-8 (Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.of substiution)

I.A.Nos.9-10 (Apln.for setting aside the abatement)

Date: 12/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr.T.P.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No.1 Prayer for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent by

condoning the delay in making the application and setting aside abatement is accepted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master